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CATEGORY:  Classification

TARIFF NO.: 6702.90.6500

Mr. Michael O'Neill

O'Neill & Whitaker, Inc.

1809 Baltimore Avenue

Kansas City, MO 64108  

RE:  The tariff classification of carrot tree from China.

Dear Mr. O'Neill:


In your letter dated November 3, 1995, on behalf of your client Sterling, Inc., you requested a tariff classification ruling.


The submitted sample is identified as item no. 15027, a carrot tree.  The trunk portion of this carrot tree is composed of three styrofoam carrots wrapped in orange paper and glued together.  A paper string is wrapped around the carrots and tied in a bow.  Each carrot has green paper sprigs in the top.  The branches are made of wire that have been covered with green styrofoam and there are little plastic carrots with green paper tops on a number of the branches.  This carrot tree stands in a round white wood box with a white picket wood fence around the outside.  Inside the wood box are short strips of green paper to give the appearance of grass.                               


The applicable subheading for the carrot tree, will be 6702.90.6500, Harmonized Tariff Schedule of the United States (HTS), which provides for artificial flowers, foliage and fruit and parts thereof; articles made of artificial flowers, foliage or fruit: of other materials, other, other.  The rate of duty will be 17 percent ad valorem.   


This ruling is being issued under the provisions of Section 177 of the Customs Regulations (19 C.F.R. 177).


A copy of the ruling or the control number indicated above should be provided with the entry documents filed at the time this merchandise is imported.  If you have any questions regarding the ruling, contact National Import Specialist Theodore Rauch at 212-466-5892.









Sincerely,









Roger J. Silvestri









Director









National Commodity









Specialist Division

